

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 2627 of 2019

Manika Kundu

Petitioner

Vs.

Subhash Kundu

.... ...

Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate

For the Respondents : ---

Order No. 05 : Dated 13th September, 2019

Mr. P.A.S Pati, learned counsel for the petitioner at the outset has submitted that although writ petition has been filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India for quashing order dated 05.02.2019 passed in Original Suit No. 559 of 2018 by the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur whereby two petitions; one under Section 27 (1) (d) and under Section 2 (ii) of the Special Marriage Act and second one under Section 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

He further submits that so far as finding recorded in the impugned pertaining to petition under order VII Rule 11, he is not assailing the said order order since the revision will lie against the said order, therefore, he needs to file appropriate application for amending the prayer, for which, he sought for time.

As prayed for, list this case on 18.09.2019.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)