

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2627 of 2019

Manika Kundu

... .. Petitioner

Versus

Subhash Kundu

... .. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashish Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 07 : Dated 13th November, 2019

Let the matter be listed on 28.11.2019 awaiting the service report of notice.

Till the next date, the interim order dated 20.09.2019 shall continue.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Birendra/