

W.P.(C) No. 2627 of 2019

.....Petitioner(s)

..... Respondents

C.R. No. 67 of 2019

• • • • •

: Mr. Jitendra Nath Upadhayay, Advocate

3. Interim order dated 25.02.2022 passed in the present writ petition shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

____/____/2025